
Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Old Overton Club
Vestavia Hills, AL

Old Overton Club - 2020 JPNI 
Dates: Nov 08 - Nov 10 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Auburn 273 272 276 821

T6 Graysen Huff (4) 65 69 69 203

T10 Jovan Rebula (1) 69 67 69 205

15 Alex Vogelsong (5) 70 67 70 207

T19 J.M. Butler (2) 72 69 68 209

T29 Wells Padgett (3) 69 70 71 210

T1 Georgia 265 279 277 821

T4 Trent Phillips (2) 62 71 69 202

T6 Davis Thompson (1) 66 69 68 203

T19 Spencer Ralston (3) 67 70 72 209

T19 Nic Cassidy (5) 71 70 68 209

T40 Connor Creasy (4) 70 70 73 213

T1 Vanderbilt 270 272 279 821

T4 William Moll (1) 64 69 69 202

9 Reid Davenport (2) 68 67 69 204

T19 Matthew Riedel (3) 72 66 71 209

34 Michael Shears (4) 70 70 71 211

42 Jansen Preston (5) 68 76 70 214

4 Tennessee 274 277 278 829

T10 Hunter Wolcott (2) 68 67 70 205

T12 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (3) 69 70 67 206

T16 Jake Hall (5) 66 68 74 208

T44 Spencer Cross (4) 71 72 73 216

T50 Bryce Lewis (1) 72 77 68 217

5 Ole Miss 279 281 274 834

T1 Jackson Suber (3) 67 65 66 198

T35 Sarut Vongchaisit (5) 74 72 66 212

T44 Veeti Mahonen (1) 71 72 73 216

T44 Brett Schell (4) 72 72 72 216

T50 Jack Gnam (2) 69 78 70 217

6 Arkansas 280 280 277 837

T19 Julian Perico (1) 71 71 67 209

T19 Tyson Reeder (4) 70 70 69 209

T19 Manuel Lozada (5) 69 70 70 209

T29 Mason Overstreet (3) 70 69 71 210

T58 Segundo Pinto (2) 73 71 77 221

7 South Carolina 279 274 285 838

T6 Ryan Hall (1) 70 66 67 203

T12 Caleb Proveaux (3) 68 66 72 206

T29 Jamie Wilson (2) 69 71 70 210

T55 Jack Wall (4) 72 71 76 219

T63 Liam Shinn (5) 72 73 77 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Texas A&M 282 280 279 841

T12 Sam Bennett (1) 69 69 68 206

T19 Brandon Smith (2) 69 70 70 209

T29 Dan Erickson (4) 70 71 69 210

T50 William Paysse (3) 75 70 72 217

54 Daniel Rodrigues (5) 74 72 72 218

9 Mississippi State 278 276 288 842

T1 Ford Clegg (1) 66 63 69 198

T35 Benjamin Nelson (3) 71 68 73 212

43 Garrett Johnson (2) 70 73 72 215

T55 Hunter Logan (5) 71 74 74 219

T58 Loic Ettlin (4) 73 72 76 221

10 Florida 280 281 285 846

T16 Joe Pagdin (2) 68 69 71 208

T29 Ricky Castillo (1) 73 69 68 210

T35 Giovanni Manzoni (5) 69 71 72 212

T44 Fred Biondi (3) 70 72 74 216

T63 Tyler Wilkes (4) 73 74 75 222

11 Missouri 281 285 284 850

3 Rory Frannssen (2) 67 62 70 199

T16 Ross Steelman (1) 69 67 72 208

T58 Yu Ta Tsai (3) 75 78 68 221

66 Jack Parker (4) 73 78 74 225

67 Tommy Boone (5) 72 79 78 229

12 Alabama 276 287 288 851

T19 Wilson Furr (1) 67 72 70 209

T19 Thomas Ponder (2) 67 72 70 209

T40 Tyler Lipscomb (4) 68 71 74 213

T58 Davis Shore (3) 74 73 74 221

T63 Canon Claycomb (5) 76 72 74 222

13 LSU 290 292 283 865

T35 Philip Barbaree (3) 70 71 71 212

T44 Trey Winstead (2) 70 77 69 216

57 Nicholas Arcement (5) 73 74 73 220

68 Connor Gaunt (4) 77 76 78 231

70 Garrett Barber (1) 0 71 70 141

14 Kentucky 283 287 296 866

T35 Jacob Cook (3) 70 72 70 212

T44 Zach Norris (4) 69 72 75 216

T50 Alex Goff (1) 72 72 73 217

T58 Cooper Parks (5) 72 71 78 221

69 Allen Hamilton (2) 83 80 79 242
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  3  T1   Auburn 273  272  276       821  -19 
1  2  T1   Georgia 265  279  277       821  -19 
2  1  T1   Vanderbilt 270  272  279       821  -19 
4  4  4   Tennessee 274  277  278       829  -11 

T7  T7  5   Ole Miss  279  281  274       834  -6 
T9  T7  6   Arkansas 280  280  277       837  -3 
T7  5  7   South Carolina 279  274  285       838  -2 
12  10  8   Texas A&M 282  280  279       841  +1 
6  6  9   Mississippi State 278  276  288       842  +2 

T9  9  10   Florida 280  281  285       846  +6 
11  12  11   Missouri 281  285  284       850  +10 
5  11  12   Alabama 276  287  288       851  +11 

14  14  13   LSU 290  292  283       865  +25 
13  13  14   Kentucky 283  287  296       866  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 T1   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  67   65  66       198  -12   
T1 T1   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  66   63  69       198  -12   
T1 3   Rory Frannssen  Missouri  67   62  70       199  -11   
T4 T4   William Moll  Vanderbilt  64   69  69       202  -8   
T4 T4   Trent Phillips  Georgia  62   71  69       202  -8   
T12 T6   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  70   66  67       203  -7   
T9 T6   Davis Thompson  Georgia  66   69  68       203  -7   
T6 T6   Graysen Huff  Auburn  65   69  69       203  -7   
T9 9   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  68   67  69       204  -6   
T9 T10   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  68   67  70       205  -5   
T12 T10   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  69   67  69       205  -5   
T20 T12   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  69   70  67       206  -4   
T6 T12   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  68   66  72       206  -4   
T18 T12   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  69   69  68       206  -4   
T15 15   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  70   67  70       207  -3   
T15 T16   Joe Pagdin  Florida  68   69  71       208  -2   
T6 T16   Jake Hall  Tennessee  66   68  74       208  -2   
T12 T16   Ross Steelman  Missouri  69   67  72       208  -2   
T39 T19   Julian Perico  Arkansas  71   71  67       209  -1   
T29 T19   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  70   70  69       209  -1   
T20 T19   Manuel Lozada  Arkansas  69   70  70       209  -1   
T34 T19   J.M. Butler  Auburn  72   69  68       209  -1   
T34 T19   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  71   70  68       209  -1   
T20 T19   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  67   72  70       209  -1   
T20 T19   Brandon Smith  Texas A&M  69   70  70       209  -1   
T15 T19   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  67   70  72       209  -1   
T18 T19   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  72   66  71       209  -1   
T20 T19   Wilson Furr  Alabama  67   72  70       209  -1   
T39 T29   Ricky Castillo  Florida  73   69  68       210  E   
T20 T29   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  70   69  71       210  E   
T29 T29   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  69   71  70       210  E   
T34 T29   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  70   71  69       210  E   
T20 T29   Wells Padgett  Auburn  69   70  71       210  E   
T29 34   Michael Shears  Vanderbilt  70   70  71       211  +1   
T56 T35   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  74   72  66       212  +2   
T29 T35   Giovanni Manzoni  Florida  69   71  72       212  +2   
T39 T35   Jacob Cook  Kentucky  70   72  70       212  +2   
T34 T35   Philip Barbaree  LSU  70   71  71       212  +2   
T20 T35   Benjamin Nelson  Mississippi State  71   68  73       212  +2   
T20 T40   Tyler Lipscomb  Alabama  68   71  74       213  +3   
T29 T40   Connor Creasy  Georgia  70   70  73       213  +3   
T48 42   Jansen Preston  Vanderbilt  68   76  70       214  +4   
T43 43   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  70   73  72       215  +5   
T39 T44   Fred Biondi  Florida  70   72  74       216  +6   

T48 T44   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  72   72  72       216  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T44   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  71   72  73       216  +6   
T43 T44   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  71   72  73       216  +6   
T58 T44   Trey Winstead  LSU  70   77  69       216  +6   
T34 T44   Zach Norris  Kentucky  69   72  75       216  +6   
T58 T50   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  69   78  70       217  +7   
T48 T50   Alex Goff  Kentucky  72   72  73       217  +7   
64 T50   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  72   77  68       217  +7   

T52 T50   William Paysse  Texas A&M  75   70  72       217  +7   
T56 54   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  74   72  72       218  +8   
T52 T55   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  71   74  74       219  +9   
T43 T55   Jack Wall  South Carolina  72   71  76       219  +9   
T58 57   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  73   74  73       220  +10   
T48 T58   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  73   71  77       221  +11   
T43 T58   Cooper Parks  Kentucky  72   71  78       221  +11   
T52 T58   Loic Ettlin  Mississippi State  73   72  76       221  +11   
T67 T58   Yu Ta Tsai  Missouri  75   78  68       221  +11   
T58 T58   Davis Shore  Alabama  74   73  74       221  +11   
T58 T63   Tyler Wilkes  Florida  73   74  75       222  +12   
T52 T63   Liam Shinn  South Carolina  72   73  77       222  +12   
63 T63   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  76   72  74       222  +12   

T65 66   Jack Parker  Missouri  73   78  74       225  +15   
T65 67   Tommy Boone  Missouri  72   79  78       229  +19   
T67 68   Connor Gaunt  LSU  77   76  78       231  +21   
69 69   Allen Hamilton  Kentucky  83   80  79       242  +32   
70 -    Garrett Barber  LSU  A   71  70       -     -      
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